
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12014-0365

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:4/29/2014 Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: Final action: 5/13/2014

Enactment date: 5/13/2014 329Enactment #:

5/29/2014Effective date:

Title: Resolution further amending Resolution No. 772, effective January 1, 2013, as amended, entitled
“Adopting and approving the 2013 Capital Budget and the 2013 Community Development Block Grant
Program; and approving the 2013 through 2018 Capital Improvement Program,” by reducing Planning
and Management (-$50,000.00), Comprehensive Plan (-$150,000.00), Community Streetscape
Planning (-$275,100.00), Firefighting Equipment (-$250,000.00), Firefighting Grant Matching Funds (-
$1,674.00), Flex Beam Guiderails (-$50,000.00), Splash Zones (-$250,000.00), Refinish Gym Floors
(-$40,000.00), and Dog Parks (-$200,000.00) and increasing Street Resurfacing (+$1,266,774.00).

Sponsors:

Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2014-0365.doc

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor5/30/2014 1

Passed FinallyCity Council5/13/2014 1 Pass

AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDEDStanding Committee5/7/2014 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council4/29/2014 1

Presented by Ms. Rudiak

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 772, effective January 1, 2013, as amended, entitled “Adopting
and approving the 2013 Capital Budget and the 2013 Community Development Block Grant Program; and
approving the 2013 through 2018 Capital Improvement Program,” by reducing Planning and Management (-
$50,000.00), Comprehensive Plan (-$150,000.00), Community Streetscape Planning (-$275,100.00),
Firefighting Equipment (-$250,000.00), Firefighting Grant Matching Funds (-$1,674.00), Flex Beam Guiderails
(-$50,000.00), Splash Zones (-$250,000.00), Refinish Gym Floors (-$40,000.00), and Dog Parks (-
$200,000.00) and increasing Street Resurfacing (+$1,266,774.00).
Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.  Resolution No. 772, effective January 1, 2013, as amended, which presently reads as per Current
Budget Amount, is hereby amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.

SEE ATTACHMENT

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2014-0365, Version: 1

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 4/29/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

